Boarp Or ErLecrion CoOMMISSIONERS

Office: 618-482-6672
Fax: 618-646-9049

Web Site: eslelections.illinais.gov

301 River Park Drive, Suite 300
East St. Louis, IL 62201

Hon. Andrew J. Gleeson
Chief Judge
20" Judicial Circuit

Commissioners:

Kandrise L.. Mosby
Executive Director

Joseph H. McCaskill
Chairman

Darlene W. Morgan
Vice Chairman

David W. Ki
ELECTION NOTICE o . i
NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION Sidherd Starges

EARLY VOTING HOURS

Early voting will be conducted at the following temporary early voting site: FEast St.
Louis Board of Election Commissioners Office, 301 River Park Drive, Suite 300, East St.
Louis, Illinois from Thursday, September 26, 2024 through Monday, November 4, 2024.

Regular office hours are 8:30 a.m. until 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.
In addition, early voting will be held during the following extended hours:

e Saturday, September 28, 2024 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

e Saturday, October 5, 2024 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
e Tuesday, October 8, 2024 4:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.

e Saturday, October 12, 2024 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
e Saturday, October 19, 2024 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
e Saturday, October 26, 2024 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
e Sunday, October 27, 2024 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
e Saturday, November 2, 2024 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
e Sunday, November 3, 2024 10:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

Early voting will also be conducted at the following temporary early voting site:
Township Senior Citizens Center, 6755 State Street, East St. Louis, Illinois.

e Saturday, October 26, 2024 2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.
e Sunday, October 27, 2024 2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.
e Saturday, November 2, 2024 2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.
e Sunday, November 3, 2024 2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Inquiries may be made to the East St. Louis Board of Election Commissioners by
phoning (618) 482-6672. ’
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